
LIBRARIAN: 

1 

No .DE.18.2(82)E-V/2022/6/5-21 

SL 

NO 

2 

5 

6 

The Competent Authority is plcascd to re-allocate School(s) to the following 

Guest Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect: 

10 

11 

12 

13 

SL. 
NO 

2 

ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, 

TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054. 

Sub:- Re-Allocation of Relieved MISCELLANEOUS Guest Teachers 

2014007387 

APPLICATION 

ID 

2013029013 

2014052715 
2014242179 

2013026368 

2014261741 

2014257565 

2014026101 

2013158137 

2014023325 

2013364703 

2014079085 

Email : gteelldoe@gmail.com Phonc No: 01123973681 

2013163110 

LECTURER EVGC 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATIONE-V BRANCH, 

ID 

APPLICATION 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

2014029272 

2014020932 

TEACHER 

NAME 
(s/SH./ MS) 

KRISHAN 
KUMAR 

DINODIA 
MID MUMTAZ 

ALAM 

ASHA RANI 
SATYENDER 

NAND 
KISHOR 

PINKI 

SANDEEP 
VASHIST 

AMBIKA 
DABAS 

ANJU RANI 

RAJESH 
KUMAR 

MOHD TAIFE 
HUSSAIN 

ANJU 

ORDER 

TEACHER 
NAME 

(S/SH./ MS) 
SUNIEETAA 

HAZARI 
LAL 

POST 

LIBRARIAN 

LIBRARIAN 

LIBRARIAN 
LIBRARIAN 

LIBRARIAN 

LIBRARIAN 

LIBRARIAN 

LIBRARIAN 

LIBRARIAN 

WORKING 
DAYS 

POST 

1928 

CVGC 

1890 

ANAMIKA GVGC 

1869 
1781 

1780 

LIBRARIAN 1390 

1689 

1582 

1526 

LIBRARIAN 726 

MOOLCHAND LIBRARIAN 315 

LIBRARIAN 431 

1325 

WORKING 
DAYS 

1728 

I652 

ALLOCATED 
SCHO0L ID 

1720003 

1925060 

1309022 

1618021 

1515010 

1411046 

1822009 

1618008 

1514011 

1617219 

1104151 

Dated: 

1514012 

1514003 

ALLOCATED 
SCHOOL ID 

nloy23 

1514|10 

1923056 

ALLOCATED 

SCHOOL 

MEHRAM 
NAGAR-S(CO 

ED)V 
CHITRANJAN 

PARK-S(CO-ED) 
V (SHYAMA 
PRASAD 

MUKHERJEE) 
DHAKKA-GBSSS 

UTTAM NAGAR. 
NO.2-GGSSS 

PUNJABI BAGH, 
NO. 1-GBSSS 

ANANDWAS 
GGSSS 

NAJAFGARH, 
NO.2-GBSSS 

UTTAM NAGAR 
SBV 

CHAND NAGAR, 
NO.1-SKV 

NILOTHI-SBV 

VIJAY PARK 
GBSSS 
KHYALA, NO.1 
GGSSS 
KHYALA, J.J. 

COLONY, NO.1 
(GBSSS 

ALLOCATED 
SCHOOL 

CHAND 
NAGAR SBV 

SAKET, BLOCKJ 
SBV (VIR 
CUANDER SINGHI 
GARIWALI) 



4 

5 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

SL 
NO. 

1 

SL. 

2015000217 

NO 

2015000219 

1 

2015000218 

2017000043 

20170O0217 

2017025735 

2020006502 
2020020564 

2020033174 

2020066194 

2020066500 

2020070147 

APPLICATION 

TGT PUNJABI: 

ID 

2014146072 

APPLICATION 

ID 

PRIYANKA 

2014020081 

2017139636 

KOMAL 

PRITI 

DOMESTIC SCIENCE: 

SAINI 

DEEPI 

ARORA 
VANDANA 

PAL 

KM 
ROSHANI 

DUBEY 
GARIMA 

AARTI 
SHARMA 

JYOTI 
BAJWAN 

PIYUSH 
KUMAR 

DOLLY 
MISHRA 

ASHI 
TIWARI 

-2 

EVGC 

EVGC 

EVGC 

1EVGC 

EVGC 

TEACHER 

NAME 
(S/SH./ MS) 

KM. SWATI 

EVGC 

EVGC 
EVGC 

EVGC 

EVGC 

EVGC 

EVGC 

POST 

DOMESTIC 

SCIENCE 

TEACHER NAME 

(S/SH./MS) 

MS.ANUSUIYA 

POOJA YADEV 

1281 

1224 

1095 

918 

896 

806 

334 

301 

139 

WORKING 

DAYS 

POST 

"TGT 
PUNJABI 

PUNJABI 

1068 

1516142 

1719073 

1516010 

1515007 

1104149 

1413336 

1400 

1720030 

909 

1413067 

1310431 

1413333 

1001104 

ALLOCATED 

SCHOOL ID 

WORKING 
DAYS 

1002006 

1001018 

WEST PATEL 
NAGAR-SKV 

MOTI BAGH I 

SKV 
MOTI NAGAR 

SBV 

MADIPUR, 
NO. 1-SBV 

YAMUNA 
VIHAR, BLOCK 

B-RPVV 
ROHINI, SEC-4 
GOVT. CO-ED 
SARVODAYA 

VIDYALAYA 
RAJOKARI-SKV 

PRASHANT 

VIHAR-SKV 

SHAHBAD 

DAULATPUR 
GBSSS 
ROHINI 

1516143 

SCHOOL OF 

EXCELLENCE, 
SECTOR-17 

1618064 

SURAJMAL 
VIHAR-RPVV 
MAYUR VIHAR, 

ALLOCATED 
SCHOOL 

PHASEI, PKT. 
II-SBV (PREM 
CHAND) 

BHOLA NATH NAGAR, 
NO.1-SKV 

ALLOCATED 
SCHOOL ID 

ALLOCATED 

sCHOOL 

WIST PATEL 
NAGAR-SBV 

IANAKPURI, 
BLOCK A, 

NO,2-GGSSS 

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioncd above are hercby direcled to report 

to the allocated School within 07 working days from the dule of issuance of 

this order, failing which it shall be presumcd that the Gucst Teucher is not 

willing to join duty and his/her ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX 

Comtd.. 3 



MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no reallocation 

will be done till the time. 

All concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure 

that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of 

her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according 

to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their 

duties in the School. 

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangemnent 

and does not confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers 

shall be relieved once a permanent teacher joins the school. 

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority. 

No .DE.18.2(83)/E-V/2022/G 15 ) 

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD 

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following: 

2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dte. of Education, GNCTD 

3. PA to Joint Director (Admin), DoE, GNCTD 

(JAI KUMAR) 

SECTION OFFICER (E-V) BRANCH 

4. HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD. 

Dated: 

5. Guest Teacher(s) concerned, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance. 

1lou|2023 

6. Programmer (IT) Branch to upload the order on the official website of this department. 

7. Guard File. 

(JAI KUMAR) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) 

78 
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