## GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION E-V BRANCH, ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054.

Email: gtcelldoe@gmail.com Phone No: 01123973681

No .DE.18.2(82)/E-V/2022/615-21

Dated: 17/04/2023

#### ORDER

# Sub:- Re-Allocation of Relieved MISCELLANEOUS Guest Teachers

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate School(s) to the following Guest Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect:-

### LIBRARIAN:

SL NO	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	POST	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL
1	2014007387	(S/SH./MS)  KRISHAN  KUMAR  DINODIA	LIBRARIAN	1928	1720003	MEHRAM NAGAR-S(CO- ED)V
2	2013029013	MD MUMTAZ ALAM	LIBRARIAN	1890	1925060	CHITRANJAN PARK-S(CO-ED) V (SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE)
3	2014052715	ASHA RANI	LIBRARIAN	1869	1309022	DHAKKA-GBSSS
4	2014242179	SATYENDER	LIBRARIAN	1781	1618021	UTTAM NAGAR, NO.2-GGSSS
5	2013026368	NAND KISHOR	LIBRARIAN	1780	1515010	PUNJABI BAGH, NO.1-GBSSS
6	2014261741	PINKI	LIBRARIAN	1689	1411046	ANANDWAS- GGSSS
7	2014257565	SANDEEP VASHIST	LIBRARIAN	1582	1822009	NAJAFGARH, NO.2-GBSSS
8	2014026101	AMBIKA DABAS	LIBRARIAN	1526	1618008	UTTAM NAGAR- SBV
9	2013158137	ANJU RANI	LIBRARIAN	1390	1514011	CHAND NAGAR, NO.1-SKV
10	2014023325	RAJESH KUMAR	LIBRARIAN	1325	1617219	NILOTHI-SBV
11	2013364703	MOHD TAIFE HUSSAIN	LIBRARIAN	726	1104151	VIJAY PARK- GBSSS
12	2014079085	ANJU	LIBRARIAN	431	1514012	KHYALA, NO.1- GGSSS
13	2013163110	MOOLCHAND	LIBRARIAN	315	1514003	KHYALA, J.J. COLONY, NO.1- GBSSS

#### LECTURER EVGC

SL. NO	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME (S/SH./MS)	POST	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL
1	2014029272	SUNEETAA HAZARI LAL	EVGC	1728	1514110	CHAND NAGAR-SBV
2	2014020932	ANAMIKA	EVGC	1652	1923056	SAKET, BLOCK J SBV (VIR CHANDER SINGE GARHWALI)



0 1 1 0

			EVGC	1281	1516142	WEST PATEL NAGAR-SKV MOTI BAGH I-
3	2015000217	PRIYANKA	EVGC	1224		SKV MOTI NAGAR
1	2015000219	KOMAL		1095	1516010	SBV
5	2015000218	PRITI SAINI	EVGC	918	1515007	MADIPUR, NO.1-SBV
5	2017000043	DEEPTI ARORA	EVGC	896	1104149	YAMUNA VIHAR, BLOCK
7	2017000217	VANDANA PAL	EVGC		1413336	B-RPVV ROHINI, SEC-4- GOVT. CO-ED
8	2017025735	KM ROSHANI DUBEY	EVGC	806		SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA RAJOKARI-SKV
		CADIMA	EVGC	334	1720030	PRASHANT
9 10	2020006502 2020020564	GARIMA AARTI SHARMA	EVGC	301	1413067	VIHAR-SKV SHAHBAD
11	2020033174	JYOTI BAJWAN	EVGC	139	1310431	DAULATPUR- GBSSS ROHINI
12	2020066194	PIYUSH KUMAR	EVGC	2	1413333	SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, SECTOR-17
13	2020066500	DOLLY	EVGC	0	1001104	SURAJMAL VIHAR-RPVV
14	2020070147	MISHRA ASHI TIWARI	EVGC	0	1002006	MAYUR VIHAR PHASE I, PKT. II-SBV (PREM CHAND)

## **DOMESTIC SCIENCE:**

DON	MESTIC SCIENC	JE;				And the second s
	APPLICATION	TEACHER NAME	POST		SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL
NO.		(S/SH./MS) KM. SWATI	DOMESTIC	1068	1001018	BHOLA NATH NAGAR, NO.1-SKV
1	2014146072	KM. SWATT	SCIENCE			•

## TGT PUNJABI:

	PUNJABI:		POST	WORKING	ALLOCATED	ALLOCATED SCHOOL
SL.	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME (S/SH./MS)	•	DAYS	SCHOOL ID	WEST PATEL
NO	110		TGT	1400	1516143	NAGAR-SBV
1	2014020081	MS.ANUSUIYA	PUNJABI			JANAKPURI
1	2011021		TGT	000	1618064	BLOCK A,
	- 100636	POOJA YADEV	PUNJABI	909	101000	NO.2-GGSS
2	2017139636	1003/11/12			5 10 212 114 17120	

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duty and his/her ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX



MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no reallocation will be done till the time.

All concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and does not confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers shall be relieved once a permanent teacher joins the school.

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

(JAI KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER (E-V) BRANCH

No .DE.18.2(83)/E-V/2022/615-21

Dated: 17/04/2023

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following:

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD
- 2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dte. of Education, GNCTD
- 3. PA to Joint Director (Admin), DoE, GNCTD
- 4. HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD.
- 5. Guest Teacher(s) concerned, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance.
- 6. Programmer (IT) Branch to upload the order on the official website of this department.

7. Guard File.

SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH)